2 PLCS INSIDE-TYP
COUNTERBORE 1/8° INSIDE,
INSTALL BEFORE
ATTACHING SCREENWAYS

A
—1732| |
‘ ]
6.19 |
I
— |
ﬁ |
20,42
1153
7.72
4.21

6.

T m—

1153

T e

SCREENWAY DETAIL
RIGHT SHOE SIDE

NOTES:
1: DO

O

—__—-P"-“_—’_ ———ﬂ

://:f:z/:":’ 47.00 F61001206

gy Rkt ,
—

—
=
e

—
— e

=

T e ]
o~ ~43‘_31‘|761001205s =

B

— — 4725 F61001205
) gm——

1

—
— —

———

—

— ~— 4700 F6100120%

—

—_—

~— — 465 F61001206
—~ TR

—

P,

.
== omem

T

—

4175 F61001306 — —

€8.00 |

172

11.78

€49.48)

T

"NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING,
. 2; ONE PIECE REQUIRED PER F60000100; ECLIPSE 334
4 BBER HOLD-DOWN CAP,

3

: CUT FO3B0S600: RU , THE SAME
4: CUT F91152004: BLTG, 1/16 X 1.80° 2~-PLY, 2.00" LONG THAN THE

ASSY,
LENGTH AS RAIL (F81001204 &
OF RAIL

05) BEING COVERED.
{F61001204 & 08) BEING COVERED, ROLL FRONT EDGE UNDER 2.00",

(A UGB 3eg

i NOT, HEX SERR Lotik Yot - 2T

b

L@

-

LRVicoioSi 4 BerT, @V Uy-ac«l.as”
2 FLan i He | SToP, SCRN DEFL SHes 334
1] F89300050 | 2 SNAP—LUDWIG 1A

60 | F88600005 | 2 LATCH, 61230M01Z8
59 | Fe8600005 | 2 STRIKE, SCD20650—SXZE

58 | 98200006 | 4 HINGE, 3.00" TEE

57 | F97500006 | 33 BELTING, CANVAS 3,63"

56| F91152004 | 39| BLIG, 1/16 X 1.50" 2-PLY RUBBER
55| FB3453402 |340| _SCW, SMS §8 X 3/4" PAN PHP HD
54| F83200011 | 5 | RINVET, POP SDSB4 .188 X .125-.250"
53| F82011404 | 20 BOLT, CARR 1/4-20 X 1.26"

52 | F80026101 (180 BALL, RUBBER 1.38%¢ BLACK

51| FB0016013 | 4 BOLT, ELEV 3/8-16 X 1.75

50| F62241465 | 1 | DOOR WLOMT, mﬂl;mpom. BTM SHOE,
49| F61001206 | 4 SCREENWAY RAIL lll, 46.75"

48 | F61001206 | 2 SCREENWAY RAIL Ill, 41.75°

47| F61001208 | 2 SCREENWAY RAIL I, 47.00"

46| F61001208 | 2 SCREENWAY RAIL lll, 42.88"

45| F61001205 | 1 SCREENWAY RALL |l, 43.31" RH 8
44| 761001205 | 1 SCREENWAY RAIL I, 47.25° LH 6
43| F61001205 | 1 SCREENWAY RAIL |l, 47.25° RH 6
42| F81001205 | 1 SCREENWAY RAIL ll, 43.31° LH &
41| F61001204 | 1 SCREENWAY RALL |, 47.00" LH €'
40| 761001204 | 1 SCREENWAY RAIL |, 42.13° RH &
38| F61001204 | 1 SCREENWAY RAL |, 47.00" RH &
38| F61001204 | 1 SCREENWAY RAL |, 47.00" LH &
37 | F61001204 | 1 SCREENWAY RAIL |, 47.00° RH 6
36| r61001204 | 1 SCREENWAY RALL |, 42.13" LH &
35| 760001138 | 1 | BRKT, SUPPORT Il SPOUT, ECLIPSE 334 |
34| F60001137 | 1 | BRKT, SUPPORT, SPOUT, ECLIPSE 334 |
33| F60001135 | 1 | CROSS BD, BIM, msgin SPOUT, ECLIPSE
32| F60001132 | 1 | BLANK ASSY, OPEN 7.88" W/LIP §7
31| 60001130 | 3 | BLANK ASSY, CLOSED 7.88° W/LIP §#i7
30| FE0001120 | 4 PAN, FEEDER, ECLIPSE 334 |
29| F60001128 | 1 BACK ML, SHOE, ECLIPSE 334
28 | F60001124 | 1 DOOR, SHOE, ECLIPSE 334

27| F60001123 | 1 BLANK, OPEN, 5.00" ECLIPSE 334
36| F60001122 | 2 | BLANK, CLOSED, 5.00" ECLIPSE 334
25| FB0001117 | 3 | BALL TRAY wwms 3.13 X 34°, ECLIPSE
24 | F60001116 | 1 [BLANK PAN, SPLITTER 50/50, ECLIPSE 334
23| F60001115 | 1| BLANK PAN ASSY, OPEN, ECLIPSE 334
22| 760001114 | 3 SPOUT, DISCHARGE, ECLIPSE 334
21| F60001110 | 21| CROSS BD, DEFLECTOR, ECLIPSE 334
30| F60001109 | 1 | CROSS BD, BIM_REAR, ECLIPSE 334
19| F60001108 | 1 CROSS BD, APRON, ECLIPSE 334
78| F60001107 | 2 |  CROSS BD, INTERNAL, ECLIPSE 334
17 | F60001106 | 1 CROSS _BD, BIM, ECLIPSE 334

16 | F60001105 | 2 CROSS BD, FRONT, ECLIPSE 334
75| F60001104 | 1 BT _MIL, REAR, ECLIPSE 334

14 | F60001103 | 1 BTM MTL, SHOE, ECLIPSE 334

13| F60001102 | 1 “SIDE, LH, SHOE, ECLIPSE 334

12| F60001101 | 1 SIDE, RH, SHOE, ECLIPSE 334

71| F600D101S | 4 FANGER BRKT, REAR, ECLIPSE

70 | F60001012 | 2 HANGER BRKT, FNT, ECLIPSE

9 | 710503802 | 3 SCRN_ASSY, 34%34.06" #7 W/LIP |
8 | FO3805600 | 1 | RUBBER HOLD-DOWN STRIP, 33,00
7 | F03805600 10| RUBBER HOLD—DOWN CAP .75 X 60"
6 | 70010521 | 42| SCW, #6 X.75° BUGLE HD DRYWALL
S | 66444400 | 4 WASHER, LOCK 3/8"

4 | 66443300 |20 WASHER, LOCK 1/4°

3 | 66084400 | 4 NUT, HEX 3/8-16

2 | 66083300 | 20 NUT, HEX 1/4-20

1| 65482617 | © | SCW, #10 X 1/2" SLOT HX HD T/C
ftem|PART_NUMBER| Oty DESCRIPTION

CAD . e

NO MANUAL

3/8 XXX,

PRAGTIONAL BRAWING TILE:
| SHOE ASSY, INTERNAL, ECLIPSE 334
SIZE: | DRAWING MOt SHEET:
5718/01 | D F60001100 10f 3




61] F99300050 | 2 SNAP—LUDWIG 1A
80| F9B600005 | 2 [ATCH, 61230M01Z8 _
59| 798600005 | 2 STRIKE, SCD20650—8XZE
58| F98200008 | 4 HINGE, 3.00" TEE
57| F87500006 |33 BELTING, CANVAS 3.63"
56| F91152004 |38] BLTG, 1/16 X 1.50° 2—PLY RUBBER
CUT BELTING 55| FB83453402 |340] SCW. SMS #8 X 3/4° PAN PHP HD
— cSﬁ#’:“é EN 54| F83200011 [ 5 | RIVET, POP SDS64 .188 X .125-.280"
P 53| F62011404 |20 BOLT, CARR 1/4-20 X 1.25"
3300° APRON BOARD =5 80026101 180 Bl RUSSER 138' BLACK
51| F80016013 | 4 BOLT, ELEV 3/8-16 X 1.75"
50| F62241465 | 1| DOOR WLDMT, m%:jom. BTM SHOE,
40| 761001206 | 4 SCREENWAY RAIL lll, 46.75"
48| F61001206 | 2 SCREENWAY RAIL fll, 41.75"
. 47| 61001206 | 2 SCREENWAY RAIL lll, 47.00°
f 46| F61001206 | 2 SCREENWAY RAIL l, 42.88°
75| F61001205 | 1 SCREENWAY RAIL Il, 43.31" RH &
%4 | F61001205 | 1 SCREENWAY RALL I, 47.25° LH 6
43| 761001205 | 1 SCREENWAY RAIL I, 47.25" RH 6
o e 42| F61001205 | 1 SCREENWAY RALL I, 43.31° LH &
¥ 41| F61001204 | 1 SCREENWAY RAIL |, 47.00° LH 6
(40| F61001204 | 1 SCREENWAY RAIL |, 42.13° RH &
39| F61001204 | 1 SCREENWAY RAIL |, 47.00° RH 8
se 38| F6100120% | 1 SCREENWAY RAIL |, 47.00" LH &
37| F61001204 | 1 SCREENWAY RAILL |, 47.00" RH 6
. 36 F61001204 | 1 SCREENWAY RAIL |, 42.13° LH &
35| F60001138 | 1| BRKT, SUPPORT Il, SPOUT, ECLIPSE 334
[ 34| F60001137 | 1 | BRKT, SUPPORT, SPOUT, ECLIPSE 334 |
i ATTACH AFTER 33| FG0001135 | 1 | CROSS BD, BTM, DISCH SPOUT, ECLIPSE
INSTALLING 334
4.00 SHOE IN FRAME 32 760001132 | 1 | BLANK ASSY. OPEN 7.88° W/LIP §7
31| F60001130 | 3 | BLANK ASSY, CLOSED 7.88° W/LP §7
30| F60001129 | 1 PAN, FEEDER, ECLIPSE 334
26| F60001128 | 1 BACK ML, SHOE, ECLIPSE 334
28 | F60001124 | 1 DOOR, SHOE, ECLIPSE 334 |
27| F60001123 | 1 BLANK, OPEN, 5.00" ECLIPSE 334
7o 300 26| F60001122 | 2 | BLANK, CLOSED, 5.00° ECLIPSE 334
25| F60001117 3 BALL TRAY WLDMT,33343 X 34", ECLUPSE
74 | F60001116 | 1 |BLANK PAN, SPLITTER 50/50, ECLIPSE 334
= 33| F60001115 | 1 | BLANK PAN ASSY, OPEN, ECLIPSE 334
- 202 22| FB0001114 | 5 SPOUT, DISCHARGE, ECLIPSE 334 |
: o, 51| FB000T110 | 2 | CROSS BD, DEFLECTOR, ECLIPSE 334
As_’e &z 20| F60001109 | 1 | CROSS BD, BTM REAR, ECLIPSE 334 |
INSTALL 79| F60001108 | 1 CROSS BD, APRON, ECLIPSE 334
SHOE IN FRAME 981760001107 | 2 | CROSS BD, INTERNAL, ECLIPSE 334 |
17| 760001106 | 1| _ CROSS BD, BIM, ECLIPSE 334
16 | F60001105 | 2 CROSS BD, FRONT, ECLIPSE 334
15| F60001104 | 1 BTM_MTL, REAR, ECLIPSE 334
14 | F60001103 | 1 BTM_MTL, SHOE, ECLIPSE 334
@ @ @ @ - B 22 22) (20 13 760001102 | 1 SIDE, LH, SHOE, ECLIPSE 334
12 | F60001101 | 1 SIDE, RH, SHOE, ECLIPSE 334
T 1] 760001013 | 4 FANGER BRKT, REAR, ECLIPSE |
ATTACH AFTER INSTALLING 10| 760001012 | 2 HANGER BRKT, FNT, ECLIPSE |
SHOE DN TRANE 9 | Fi0503902 | 3 | SCAN ASSY, 34X34.06" §7 W/UP
8 | FO3805600 | 1 | RUBBER HOLD—BOWN STRIF, 33.00°
7 | F03805600 |10]| RUBBER HOLD—DOWN CAP .75 X 60"
8 | 70010621 |42| SCW, #i6 X.75" BUGLE HD DRYWALL
5 | 66444400 | 4 WASHER, LOCK 3/8"
4 | 66443300 |20 WASHER, LOCK 1/4"
3 | 66084400 | 4 NUT, HEX 3/8-16
2 | 66083300 |20 NUT, HEX 1/4=20
7| 65482617 | 9 | _scw, §10 X 1/2" SLOT HX HD T/C
tern|PART NUMBER| Gty DESCRIPTION
?%%"um SCALE FROM NG, Noc.ﬁ‘@%&
2: ONE PIECE REQUIRED PER F80000100: ECUIPSE 334 ASSY, &
TOLERANCES

b :
SCALE: DRAWN BY:
7/32| DJ

TLE:
T TSHOE_ASSY, EXTERNAL, ECLIPSE 334

SFE; | DRAWNG NOL | SHEET;
%/18/01 |'D F60001100 % of 3




V 4

‘ O
=

F60001113
DETAIL-5/32 SCALE

LONG FLANGE
70 REAR

FRONT

S BALLS, ITEM 52 PER
COMPARTMENT, 60 BALLS PER
BALL TRAY, SCREEN STOP
TO REAR, SEE NOTE #4

OVERS

LIP TO
REAR

=] mooo |12 [BEF

SCALP-TWO WAY SPLIT SIFT
FLOW ARRANGEMENT

: NOT DRAWING.

: ONE PIECE REQUIRED PER F80000100: ECLIPSE 334 ASSY,
COMPARTM| 60 BALLS TOTAL PER BALL TRAY.

OF THE SHOE, BEFORE

F60001116
DETAIL-5/32 SCALE

LIP TO
FRONT

LONG FLANGE
TO FRONT

ENT,
THE SCREEN S’l'(gﬂ_ TO THE REAR

UNDERS

UNDERS

REAR

(1.75 [44.5D

¢5.00
[127.0»

p F60001123
_~" DETAIL-5/32 SCALE

Feo0001122

DETAIL-5/32 SCALE

o
=
] <175 14450
¢5.00
[127.01
LONG FLANGE
TO REAR
SCREENY!
e

FRONT

7% SCREEN..

—cTREENuAY 2.

S BALLS, ITEM 52 PER
COMPARTMENT, 60 BALLS PER
BALL TRAY, SCREEN STOP
TO REAR, SEE NOTE #4

|
<8.00
[203.2D

DETAIL-5/32 SCALE

(787
[199.9D

DETAIL-5/32 SCALE

L

F60001132

n

F60001130

saLL TRAY

LIP TO o @
REAR

OVERS

REMOVE OPEN
31 PAN, F60001115

LIP TO
REAR

TRAY.
INSERTING CORRESPONDING SCREEN ABOVE BALL TRAY,

EENWAY #3t_SCREEN LIP

10 Reas
3L 1o EAR

SCALP-SCALP-SIFT
FLOW ARRANGEMENT

LONG FLANGE
TO FRONT

LIRAY, scr AR -
=REEN STpp 10 REaR mﬁm

——
e,

P
i

UNDERS

REAR

OVERS

61| F99300050 | 2 SNAP—-LUDWIG 1A

60 | F98600005 | 2 LATCH, 61230M01ZB

59 | Fa8600005 | 2 STRIKE, SCD20650—9XZE

58 | F98200006 | 4 HINGE, 3.00" TEE

57 | F97500006 |33 BELTING, CANVAS 3.63"

56| F91152004 [39]| BLTG, 1/16 X 1.50° 2—PLY RUBBER

55| FB3453402 [340] scw, SMS #8 X 3/4" PAN PHP HD

54 | F83200011 | 5 | RIVET, POP SDS64 .188 X .125-.250"

53| F82011404 |20 BOLT, CARR 1/4-20 X 1.25%

52 | F80026101 |180 BALL, RUBBER 1.38"¢ BLACK

51| F80016013 | 4 BOLT, ELEV 3/8-16 X 1.75"

50 | F62241465 | 1 DOOR WLDMT, INSP PORT, BTM SHOE,
TITAN

49| F61001206 | 4 SCREENWAY RAIL lll, 46.75"

48| F610012068 | 2 SCREENWAY RAIL lll, 41.75°

47 | F61001206 | 2 SCREENWAY RAIL Ill, 47.00"

46| F61001208 | 2 SCREENWAY RAIL lll, 42.88"

45| FB1001205 | 1 SCREENWAY RAIL Il, 43.31° RH &

44| F61001205 | 1 SCREENWAY RAIL ll, 47.25" LH &

43| F61001205 | 1 SCREENWAY RAIL I, 47.25" RH 6

42| F61001205 | 1 SCREENWAY RAIL Il, 43.31" LH &

41| F61001204 | 1 SCREENWAY RAIL |, 47.00" LH €'

40| F61001204 | 1 SCREENWAY RAIL |, 42.13" RH &

39| F61001204 | 1 SCREENWAY RAIL |, 47.00" RH &

38| F61001204 | 1 SCREENWAY RAIL |, 47.00" LH &

37| F61001204 | 1 SCREENWAY RAIL |, 47.00" RH €'

36| F61001204 | 1 SCREENWAY RAIL |, 42.13" LH &

35| Fe0001138 | 1 | BRKT, SUPPORT I, SPOUT, ECLIPSE 334

34 | F60001137 | 1 BRKT, SUPPORT, SPOUT, ECLIPSE 334

33| F80001135 | 1

CROSS BD, BTM, EZ'ECH SPOUT, ECLIPSE
4

32| F60001132 | 1| BLANK ASSY, OPEN 7.88" W/LP §7

31] F60001130 | 3 | BLANK ASSY, CLOSED 7.88" W/LIP #7
30| F60001120 | 1 PAN, FEEDER, ECLIPSE 334

28| 760001128 | 1 BACK_MTL, SHOE, ECLIPSE 334 |
28| 760001124 | 1 DOOR, SHOE, ECLIPSE 334

27| F60001123 | 1|  BLANK, OPEN, 5.00° ECLIPSE 334

26| 60001122 | 2 | BLANK, CLOSED, 5.00° ECLIPSE 334
25| FE0001117 | 3

BALL TRAY WLDMTS 3343 X 347, ECLIPSE

24| F60001116

-

BLANK PAN, SPLI‘I;T;E 50/50, ECLIPSE

23| F60001115

BLANK PAN ASSY, OPEN, ECLIPSE 334

e _
NONE

1

22| FE0001114 | 3 SPOUT, DISCHARGE, ECLIPSE 334
21| F60001110 | 2 CROSS BD, DEFLECTOR, ECLIPSE 334
20| F60001109 | 1 CROSS BD, BTM REAR, ECLIPSE 334
19 | F60001108 | 1 CROSS BD, APRON, ECLIPSE 334
18 | F60001107 | 2 CROSS BD, INTERNAL, ECLIPSE 334
17| F60001106 | 1 CROSS BD, BTM, ECLIPSE 334
16 | F60001105 | 2 CROSS BD, FRONT, ECLIPSE 334
15 | F60001104 | 1 BTM MTL, REAR, ECLIPSE 334
14| F60001103 | 1 BTM MTL, SHOE, ECLIPSE 334
13 | F60001102 | 1 SIDE, LH, SHOE, ECLIPSE 334
12| F60001101 | 1 SIDE, RH, SHOE, ECLIPSE 334
11| F60001013 | 4 HANGER BRKT, REAR, ECLIPSE
10 | F60001012 | 2 HANGER BRKT, FNT, ECLIPSE

9 | F10503902 | 3 SCRN_ASSY, 34X34.06" #7 W/UP
8 | F03805600 | 1 RUBBER_HOLD-DOWN STRIP, 33.00"
7 | F03805600 [10| RUBBER HOLD—DOWN CAP .75 X 60"
6 | 70010521 [42]| sSCw, #6 X.75" BUGLE HD DRYWALL
5 | 66444400 | 4 WASHER, LOCK 3/8"

4 | 66443300 |20 WASHER, LOCK 1/4”

3 | 66084400 | 4 NUT, HEX 3/8-16

2 | 66083300 |20 NUT, HEX 1/4-20

1] 65482617 | 9 scw, #10 X 1/2" SLOT HX HD T/C
Iltem|PART NUMBER|Qty DESCRIPTION

CAD

NO MANUAL
| _CHANGES |

TOLERANCES

Sl -

FRACTIONAL: | DRAWING TITLE!
& 1/32 SHOE _ASSY, FLOW ARRANGEMENTS, ECLIPSE 334

CTT S ) Imlm WO
¢/ |7/15/03 [ D F60001100

IE(EET:
3 of 3




